Re: Dept. of CSE || MoU Signed between CSE@ABESEC and CodeChef || 13 Dec., 2021

Prabhat Singh <prabhat.singh@abes.ac.in>
Wed 4/27/2022 7:52 AM

To:CSE Dept <cse.dept@abes.ac.in>

Thanks and Regards
Prabhat Singh (M.Tech, B.Tech) | | Assistant Professor || +91-9891003852

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

ABES Engineering College, Ghaziabad

Campus 1, 19th KM Stone, NH 24, Ghaziabad -201 009, U.P.
Office: +91 120 7135112 (Ext: *526 )|Fax: +91 120 7135115
W: http://abes.ac.in, E: info@abes.ac.in

Follow our updates on:

From: ABES Achievements <achievements@abes.ac.in>

Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 5:11 PM

To: All Staff Members <staff@abes.ac.in>; All Faculty Members <faculty@abes.ac.in>; Academic Heads <academichods@abes.ac.in>; Vertical Heads <verticalheads@abes.ac.in>; Service Heads
<serviceheads@abes.ac.in>

Cc: Shashwat <shashwat@abes.ac.in>; Director <director@abes.ac.in>; Sachin Kumar Goel <sachin.goel@abes.ac.in>; Neeraj Goel <neeraj@abes.ac.in>

Subject: Dept. of CSE || MoU Signed between CSE@ABESEC and CodeChef || 13 Dec., 2021

Dear All,
Greetings !!

The Department of Computer Science and Engineering is pleased to announce that Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed
between ABES Engineering College, Ghaziabad, and

Sorting Hat Technologies Pvt. Itd., Domlur, Koramangala Inner Ring Road, Banglore-560071, Karnataka (Referred as CodeChef) on 13-12-2021.

The MoU was signed and delivered on behalf of ABES Engineering College by Prof. (Dr.) Divya Mishra, HoD-CSE in the presence of Mr. Prabhat Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of
Computer Science & Engineering with Mr. Tony Mathew, authorized signatory, CodeChef on a virtual platform with a note of happy gestures.

Both Parties also presented themselves with their brief presentations.
The Professors and AHoD-CSE @ CSE-ABESEC and Senior Officials of Both the companies were present on this august occasion.

Objectives of MOU:

The objectives of this Memorandum of Understanding are:
1. To promote interaction between ABES Engineering College, Ghaziabad, and CodeChef in mutually beneficial areas.



2. To provide a formal basis for initiating interaction between ABES Engineering College, Ghaziabad, and Sorting Hat Technologies, Karnataka through enhancing technical

curriculum, upskilling of students, and providing expert consultancy services.

3. Inviting the concerned Industry Experts for Guest lectures, imparting Training in areas of problem-solving and Competitive Coding and Data Analytics for CSE-Students' Internships and
Placements and such mutual interaction areas.

4. Appearances of ABESEC students in Code Chef''s Short Term and Long-term Challenges and to provide the star rating benefits to students in their placements at many companies, who accept

these ratings.

Dept. of CSE is committed to connecting other renowned industries with more such useful MoUs in the future.
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